https://www.railbaltica.org/lv/iepirkumi/iepirkumu-regulesana-un-piegadataju-kvalifikacija/

which fall under the general obligations of the Contractor under the Scope of the Services according 
to this Agreement. 

9. Fee and Payment 
9.1. Total Value. The total value of the Services provided under the Agreement shall not exceed EUR 78 250.00 

(seventy eight thousand two hundred fifty euros, 0 cents), VAT not included. 

9.2. The Fee. The Infrastructure Manager undertakes to pay to the Contractor the fixed fee for the completed and 
approved Services in the total amount of EUR 78 250.00 (seventy eight thousand two hundred fifty euros, 0 
cents), VAT not included) (“the Fee”) in consideration of the due provision of Services. The Fee shall become 
payable following the submission by the Contractor and approval of the Final Report by the Principal, and 
subject to signing of the Deed of Acceptance by the Contractor and the Principal.